



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 5807 of 2019

Pradeep Kumar Kanwar **versus** State of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

21.01.2026	<p>None for the petitioner in two rounds.</p> <p>Mr. Amit Buxy, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>The writ petition, being arguable, is admitted for hearing.</p> <p>List the matter for final hearing expeditiously.</p> <p>Meanwhile, reply be filed by the respondents.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p>

Harneet