



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPS No. 5807 of 2019**

Pradeep Kumar Kanwar **versus** State of Chhattisgarh

**Order Sheet**

23.02.2026	<p>Ms. Juhi Angooriya on behalf of Mr. R.K. Kesharwani, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Anmol Sharma, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>List the matter in the week after next enabling learned counsel for the petitioner to make rejoinder.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</b></p>
------------	---

Harneet