

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 5807 of 2019****PRADEEP KUMAR KANWAR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

24/04/2026	<p>Mr. Rajesh Kumar Kesharwani, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Amit Buxy, Dy. GA for the State-respondent.</p> <p>The affidavit filed on 15.04.2026 by the State counsel be brought on record.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case in the month of June, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Vasant</p>
-------------------	---